The factory from which the supply is proposed should be in operation for the 
manufacturing of HDPE duct for at least last one year as on the date of opening of 
the tender. The bidder should furnish supporting documents to this effect. 

Instructions to 
Tenderers Clause – 
6.4.0 Chapter 6 

Earnest money – Rs. 3,33,460.00 (Rupees Three Lakhs Thirty three Thousand  
four hundred and sixty  only) through IREPS portal. 

Instructions to 
Tenderers Clause 
– 6.16 Chapter 6 

Validity of offer 
90 days (Ninety days only) from the date of opening of tender. 

Instructions to 
Tenderers Clause – 
6.11 Chapter 6 

Unit Price 
Tenderer should submit firm price offer.